TOWNSHIP OF ALLOWAY, NJ RESOLUTION 25-05

DESIGNATING PLACES FOR POSTING AND NEWSPAPERS FOR RECEIVING NOTICES OF PUBLIC MEETINGS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE "OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT"

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Alloway, County of Salem, and State of New Jersey, that in compliance with the "Open Public Meetings Act" P.L.960.c.173, it hereby designates the bulletin boards in the foyer of the Clerk's Office in the Municipal/Seniors Complex and the Alloway Post Office as a place for posting the **Notice of Public Meetings of the Alloway Township Committee** as required by the "Open Public Meetings Act;" and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that *South Jersey Times* and *Elmer Times* are hereby designated the newspapers to receive notice of public meetings of the Alloway Township Committee as required by the "Open Public Meetings Act;".

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the foregoing newspapers are so designated because they have the greatest likelihood of informing the public within the area of the jurisdiction of the Township, and because one of the newspapers, *South Jersey Times*, is the official newspaper designated by the Alloway Township Committee.

ATTEST: January 2, 2025

Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk

P. Ed McKelvey, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the Alloway Township Committee at its Reorganization Meeting held on January 2, 2025 at the Alloway Township Municipal Building.

Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk